

ASX Announcement 2 May 2024

CLEANSING NOTICE

Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX: AZL) ("Arizona Lithium" or the "Company") issued 424,242,424 ordinary shares subject to voluntary escrow as part of the consideration under the Mining Services Agreement with Navajo Transitional Energy Company LLC ("NTEC") announced on 11 March 2024 as noted in the Company's Appendix 2A's of today's date.

As required by section 708A(6) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth) ("Corporations Act"), the Company notifies ASX that:

- 1. the shares were issued without disclosure to investors under Part 6D.2 of the Corporations Act;
- 2. this notice is being given under section 708A(5)(e) of the Corporations Act;
- 3. as at the date of this notice, the Company has complied with:
 - a. the provisions of Chapter 2M of the Corporations Act as they apply to the Company; and
 - b. section 674 of the Corporations Act; and
- 4. as at the date of this notice, there is no information that is 'excluded information' (within the meaning of section 708A(7) and 708A(8) of the Corporations Act).

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Arizona Lithium.

For further information, please contact:

Shaun Menezes Company Secretary T: (08) 6313 3936

